

## DIAMER BASHA DAM PROJECT INVITATION FOR BIDS

Bid Reference No. PK-DBDP-GOODS-RFB-01 1. The Employer, General Manager/ Project Director, Diamer Basha Dam Project,

Chilas on behalf of WAPDA invites sealed bids from Firms/Suppliers who are registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and should be on Active Tax Payer(ATL) of FBR or as per by-laws of GB for supply of following goods through

single stage one envelope procedure.

 Fire Extinguisher (DCP) 6 kg Fire Extinguisher (CO<sub>2</sub>) 5 kg

 Fire Ball Sand Bucket

PID(L)

Fire Extinguisher CO<sub>2</sub> (20+20 Kg) with Trolley

Fire Extinguisher AFFF (45 Liters) with trolley

2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased separately by an interested eligible bidder upon submission of a written application to the office given

online or in person (Account detail mentioned below)/Pay Order in the name of General Manager/Project Director Diamer Basha Dam Project, WAPDA Chilas 3. All bids must be accompanied by Bid Security amounting to Rs.75,000/- in form of Call to Deposit/Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour of General Manager/Project Director Diamer Basha Dam Project, WAPDA Chilas and must be delivered to office of Director (HQ), Diamer Basha Dam Project, Thor Colony, Chilas on or before 10.12.2024 up to 1100 hours. Bids will be opened at 1130 hours on the same

below upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs.2,000/- before 10.12.2024 during office hours. The method of payment will be in the shape of Cash Deposit either

day in the presence of bidders/representative who choose to attend in the office of Director (HQ), Diamer Basha Dam Project, Thor Colony, Chilas. 4. WAPDA reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids any time prior to acceptance of bid Proposal.

> General Manager/Project Director Diamer Basha Dam Project WAPDA, Chilas Tel: 05812-920209 | Email:gmceodbdo@gmail.com Account Title: GM/PD DBDP(Dam Part) Bank Name: MCB Chilas Account Number: 1300302511001274

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/169(2024-25) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk